A.F. sets fees for vendor food license

Published in The Power County Press Sept. 6, 2023.

RESOLUTION # 567_ A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY OF AMERICAN FALLS, IDAHO, A MUNICIPAL CORPORA-TION, ESTABLISHING THE FEES FOR

MOBILE FOOD VENDOR LICENSES.

WHEREAS, the City Council desires to establish a fee structure for obtaining a Mobile Food Vendor License as authorized by Ordinance No. _____.

Mobile Food Vendor License Fee (effective for 180 days from issuance)

\$80.00

- 2. Mobile Food Vendor Daily License Fee (for license holder upon expiration of 180 days) \$15.00
- Mobile Food Vendor Single Day License
 Fee
 \$20.00

PASSED AND APPROVED this ____ day of , 2023.

MAYOR REBEKAH K. SORENSEN ATTEST: City Clerk Terri Miller